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FEE SCHEDULE
Effective September 26, 2017

This Fee Schedule was approved by Council pursuant to the OPFA By-laws on September

26, 2017.

Fee (HST is not charged) Amount
Student Member Fees

Application Fee $ 0.00

Annual Membership Fee S 0.00
Provisional Member Fees

Application Fee (Student members within 6 months of graduation) $ 50.00

Application Fee (regular) S 100.00

Annual Membership Fee (first fiscal year or any part thereof) S 25.00

Annual Membership Fee (regular) S 100.00

Credential Assessment Fee (if applicable) S 500.00

Exam Fee ( if applicable) S 75.00
Full/Associate Member Fees

Application Fee (regular) S 100.00

Annual Membership Fee (regular) S 620.00

Late Reporting Fee S 50.00

Replacement of Seal S 75.00

Readmission Fee (after 1 year or less, limited to 1 time total per

member) 5 0.00

Readmission Fee (after more than 1 year) S 500.00
Temporary Permit to Practice

Per 3-month period* S 200.00
Other Membership Fees

Non-Resident Annual Membership Fee S 250.00

Inactive Annual Membership Fee S 250.00

Life Membership Fee: one-time payment of $650 + ($310x(65-age in .

years)) Variable

Life Annual Membership Fee (after one-time payment) S 0.00
Miscellaneous Fees

Category Change Fee between Full, Associate, Non-Resident, Life and $ 50.00

Inactive membership categories only

Late Payment Fee (all membership categories) $ 50.00

NSF payment charge $10 plus bank charges

Split (2) Payment Plan, paid Dec. 1 and April 1 $20.00

Four (4) Payment plan, paid Dec. 1, Feb. 1, April 1 & June 1 S 40.00

* Non-Resident members may receive two Temporary Permits free of charge. A maximum of three 3-
month permits in one year, or nine 3-month periods in ten years are permitted.
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